No. PMO (Rehab)/ 23253

/MH., Dated Lahore the

02 04 12024

To

The Chief Executive Officer

Mayo Hospital, Lahore

Subject:

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING TENDER FOR CONTRACT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL & PARKING SERVICES IN MAYO HOSPITAL, LAHORE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS AGAINST ADVERTISED TENDER NO. PA/CEO/10744/MH DATED 13.02.2024.

Reference to the office order No. PA/CEO/5037-43/MH Dated 19.01.2024 and letter No. PA/CEO/17590-94/MH dated 12.03.2024 regarding the subject cited above.

Please find enclosed herewith Technical Evaluation Report as per detail below.

SR.	NAME OF FIRM	STATUS OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT
1.	M/S. MANJ INTERNATIONAL	RESPONSIVE
2.	M/S. ABDUL SHAKOOR CHAUDHARY & CO.	RESPONSIVE
3.	M/S. BASHIR BROTHERS	BLACKLISTED / NON- RESPONSIVE
	III. C. D.	

Submitted for further necessary action please.

DR. JAVED HASSAN (PMO)
Mayo Hospital, Lahore.
(Chairman)

Technical Evaluation Committee

AMS(P) and Per uplood and Per 2/1/24 The Chief Executive Officer Mayo Hospital, Lahore

Subject:

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING TENDER FOR CONTRACT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PARKING SERVICES IN MAYO HOSPITAL, LAHORE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.

Reference to the office order No. PA/CEO/5037-43/MH Dated 19.01.2024 and letter No. PA/CEO/17590-94/MH dated 12.03.2024 regarding the subject cited above.

The Technical Evaluation Committee checked the technical offer (as per criteria) received against advertised tender No. PA/CEO/10744/MH Dated 13.02.2024 for contract of Traffic Control and Parking Services in Mayo Hospital, Lahore and is submitted its recommendation / findings as under.

Name of the Participated Firm: M/S. ABDUL SHAKOOR CHAUDHARY & CO.

PART-A (KNOCKDOWN CRITERIA)

Sr. #	Parameter with detail of documents	Status
		Attached OR Not Attached
1.	The Bidder shall be a legally registered entity with the formal intent to enter into an agreement (Attach attested copies of form-C & partnership deed from Register Firm/or attested copies of form-29, form-A and certificate of incorporation from SECP OR sole proprietorship registered with FBR.	Attached
2.	Copy of C.N.I.C of the bidder	Attached
3.	Copy of Bid Security / CDR / Demand Draft / Pay Order	Attached
4.	Tender Purchase Receipt (Original)	Attached
5.	The Bidder must be an Active Income Tax Payer. (Attach bidding firm / company income tax returns of last 03 financial years).	Attached
6.	The Bidder must have active National Tax Number (NTN), Punjab Sales Tax (PST) Number.	Attached
7.	Bidder shall submit an affidavit (as specimen given in the bidding document) on stamp paper as per "Annexure-E".	Attached
8.	The copy of the Bidding Document shall be duly signed, stamped on each page, submitted by the bidder.	Attached
9.	Bidder must provide a positive cash flow statement (atleast 20 Million) for last three (3) years.	Attached

i. RECOMMENDATION IN PART- A:

RECOMMENDED IN PART- A

PART-B (MARKING CRITERIA)

Sr. #		TOTAL MARKS	MARKS OBTAINED
1.	Experience of e-ticketing system implementation in any public / private		
	sector. Less than 2 years 02 Years 03 Years 04 Years 05 Years 05 Years 06 Years 07 Years 08 Hore than 5 years 19 Marks 10 Marks 11 Marks 12 Marks 13 Marks 14 Marks 15 Marks 16 Marks 17 Marks 18 Marks 18 Marks 19 Marks 10 Mar	25 be on	00
2.	Experience of parking in any public / private sector hospital (not less than 25 beds) 01 Project = 05 marks 02 Projects = 10 marks 03 Projects or more = 15 marks Award letter / Contract Agreement & Completion Certificates against	15 Count	15

	Technical staff Project Manager I.T:		
	Bachelor of computer science / I.T = 05 marks	10	10
	Project Manager of Transport:	10	10
	$= \frac{1}{2} $		
	(Attach documentary proof of salary of above human resource for last one		
	year.)		
4.	Financial Capability 1. Average Annual Turnover (PKR Million) for the last three (3) financial		
	years. Less than 10 million = 00 Marks		
	10 to 15 million = 05 marks	15	15
	16 to 20 million = 10 marks		
	More than 20 million = 15 Marks		
	Bank statement in the title of the bidding firm / company name of last 03		
	financial years with sign & stamp by bank manager must be attached.		05
5.	Audit Report of last two years (2021-22 & 2022-23) = 03 Marks per year	10	05
6.	i. Working Plan, Traffic Flow = 05 marks ii. E-Ticketing, Revenue Collection (Digital system) plan = 05 marks iii. Development of parking lots = 05 marks	95	20
	B) Software and Reporting (10 Marks) Parking Software for auto reconciliation of (daily / weekly / monthly) revenue along with vehicle parking history (Full rights & end-user license of software on the name of firm Note: Work plan given in presentation will be the part of bidding document and firm shall have to abide by the plan.	25	20
-	and firm shall have to ablide by the plan. TOTAL MARKS	100	65

Minimum Qualifying Marks: 65% (65/100)

RECOMMENDATION IN PART-B:

RECOMMENDED IN PART-B

Overall / Final Recommendations with justification (where required)

RECOMMENDED AS RESPONSIVE FIRM

Dr. Hashaam Khalid D.M.S / M.O (Member)

Mr. Mubashar Mahmood Khan

Drug Controller (Member)

Ms. Kanwal Javaid **Deputy Drug Controller** (Member))

> Dr. Waqas Ahmad Registrar (AVH) (Member)

Dr. Javed Hassan PMO (Rehabilitation Department) Mayo Hospital, Lahore

(Chairman of T.E.C)

The Chief Executive Officer Mayo Hospital, Lahore

Subject:

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING TENDER FOR CONTRACT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PARKING SERVICES IN MAYO HOSPITAL, LAHORE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.

Reference to the office order No. PA/CEO/5037-43/MH Dated 19.01.2024 and letter No. PA/CEO/17590-94/MH dated 12.03.2024 regarding the subject cited above.

The Technical Evaluation Committee checked the technical offer (as per criteria) received against advertised tender No. PA/CEO/10744/MH Dated 13.02.2024 for contract of Traffic Control and Parking Services in Mayo Hospital, Lahore and is submitted its recommendation / findings as under.

Name of the Participated Firm:-

M/S. MANJ INTERNATIONAL

PART-A (KNOCKDOWN CRITERIA)

Sr. #	Parameter with detail of documents	Status Attached OR Not Attached
1.	The Bidder shall be a legally registered entity with the formal intent to enter into an agreement (Attach attested copies of form-C & partnership deed from Register Firm/or attested copies of form-29, form-A and certificate of incorporation from SECP OR sole proprietorship registered with FBR.	Attached
2.	Copy of C.N.I.C of the bidder	Attached
3.	Copy of Bid Security / CDR / Demand Draft / Pay Order	Attached
4.	Tender Purchase Receipt (Original)	Attached
5.	The Bidder must be an Active Income Tax Payer. (Attach bidding firm / company income tax returns of last 03 financial years).	Attached
6.	The Bidder must have active National Tax Number (NTN), Punjab Sales Tax (PST) Number.	Attached
7.	Bidder shall submit an affidavit (as specimen given in the bidding document) on stamp paper as per "Annexure-E".	Attached
8.	The copy of the Bidding Document shall be duly signed, stamped on each page, submitted by the bidder.	Attached
9.	Bidder must provide a positive cash flow statement (atleast 20 Million) for last three (3) years.	Attached

RECOMMENDATION IN PART-A: <u>PART-B</u> <u>ORDINARY PARAMETERS</u>

RECOMMENDED IN PART-A

Sr. #	PARAMETERS	TOTAL MARKS	MARKS OBTAINED
1.	Experience of e-ticketing system implementation in any public / private sector. Less than 2 years = 00 Marks 02 Years = 05 Marks 03 Years = 10 Marks 04 Years = 15 Marks 05 Years = 20 Marks More than 5 years = 25 Marks {Experience less than 05 million monitory value (annual basis) will not be considered.} Award letter / Contract Agreement & Completion Certificates against these projects are attached.	25	05
2.	Experience of parking in any public / private sector hospital (not less than 250 beds) 01 Project = 05 marks 02 Projects = 10 marks 03 Projects or more = 15 marks Award letter / Contract Agreement & Completion Certificates against these projects are attached.	15	15

Mr K HCZ

3.	Technical staff		
	Project Manager I.T:		
	Bachelor of computer science / I.T = 05 marks		
	Project Manager of Transport:	10	00
	Bachelor of Engineering / MBA / BBA = 05 marks		00
	(Attach documentary proof of salary of above human resource for last one		
	year.)		
4.	Financial Capability		
	1. Average Annual Turnover (PKR Million) for the last three (3) financial		
	years.		
	Less than 10 million = 00 Marks		
	10 to 15 million = 05 marks	15	15
	16 to 20 million = 10 marks		
	More than 20 million = 15 Marks		
	Bank statement in the title of the bidding firm / company name of last 03		
	financial years with sign & stamp by bank manager must be attached.		
5.	Audit Report of last two years (2021-22 & 2022-23) = 05 Marks per year	10	10
6.	A) Approach, Methodology Plan and Presentation = 15 Marks		
	i. Working Plan, Traffic Flow = 05 marks		
	ii. E-Ticketing, Revenue Collection (Digital system) plan = 05 marks		
	iii. Development of parking lots = 05 marks		
	m		
	B) Software and Reporting (10 Marks)	25	20
	Parking Software for auto reconciliation of (daily / weekly / monthly) revenue		
	along with vehicle parking history (Full rights & end-user license of software		
	on the name of firm		
	Note: Work plan given in presentation will be the part of bidding document		
	and firm shall have to abide by the plan.	100	
L	TOTAL MARKS	100	65

Minimum Qualifying Marks: 65% (65/100)

RECOMMENDATION IN PART-B:

RECOMMENDED IN PART-B

Overall / Final Recommendations with justification (where required)

RECOMMENDED AS RESPONSIVE FIRM

Dr. Hashaam Khalid D.M.S / M.O (Member)

Mr. Mubashar Mahmood Khan Drug Controller (Member) Ms. Kanwal Javaid Deputy Drug Controller (Member))

> Dr. Waqas Ahmad Registrar (AVH) (Member)

Dr. Javed Hassan PMO (Rehabilitation Department) Mayo Hospital, Lahore (Chairman of T.E.C) The Chief Executive Officer

Mayo Hospital, Lahore

Subject:

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING TENDER FOR CONTRACT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PARKING SERVICES IN MAYO HOSPITAL, LAHORE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS.

Reference to the office order No. PA/CEO/5037-43/MH Dated 19.01.2024 and letter No. PA/CEO/17590-94/MH dated 12.03.2024 regarding the subject cited above.

The Technical Evaluation Committee checked the technical offer (as per criteria) received against advertised tender No. PA/CEO/10744/MH Dated 13.02.2024 for contract of Traffic Control and Parking Services in Mayo Hospital, Lahore and is submitted its recommendation / findings as under.

Name of the Participated Firm:- M/S. BASHIR BROTHERS

RECOMMENDATION:

This firm is **BLACKLISTED** vide No. AMS(Admin/CMS)/48333/MH,

dated 02.08.2023 and declared as Non-Responsive firm.

Dr. Hashaam Khalid D.M.S / M.O

(Member)

Mr. Mubashar Mahmood Khan

Drug Controller (Member)

Ms. Kanwal Javaid Deputy Drug Controller (Member))

> Dr. Waqas Ahmad Registrar (AVH) (Member)

Dr. Javed Massan
PMO (Rehabilitation Department)
Mayo Hospital, Lahore
(Chairman of T.E.C)

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT / MINUTES OF MEETING

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING CONTRACT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PARKING SERVICES IN MAYO HOSPITAL, LAHORE

FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS

PART-A MANDATORY PARAMETERS

ກ່ *		M/S. ABDUL SHAKOOR	M/S. MANJ
:	EVACUATION CRITERIA	CHAUDHARY & CO.	INTERNATIONAL
	I he Bidder shall be a legally registered entity with the formal intent to enter into an agreement		
Ļ.	(Attach attested copies of form-C & partnership deed from Register Firm/or attested copies of form-	Attached	Attached
	29, form-A and certificate of incorporation from SECP OR sole proprietorship registered with FRR		עומכווכם
5.	Copy of C.N.I.C of the bidder	Attached	F0400#V
33	Copy of Bid Security / CDB / Demand Proff / Day Cada-	, iliacilica	חוומחובת
;	orpy or occoming yours Demand Digit / Pay Order	Attached	Attached
4	lender Purchase Receipt (Original)	Attached	7#20#7
ų	The Bidder must be an Active Income Tax Paver (Attach hidding firm / company income tax returns	500000	אוושכווכם
o.	of last 03 financial years).	Attached	Attached
9	National Tax Number (NTM)		
;	State in the state of the	Attached	Attached
-	Bidder shall submit an affidavit (as specimen given in the bidding document) on stamp paper as per "Annexure-E".	Attached	DOLLOW!
œ	The copy of the Bidding Document shall be duly signed stamped on each many submitted but the trade	, was load	Allached
0	Commence of the state of the st	Attached	Attached
Di	bidder must provide a positive cash flow statement (atleast 20 Million) for last three (3) years.	Attached	20100#V
			Allached
	RECOMMENDATION IN PART-A	Kecommended	Recommended

This firm M/S. BASHIR BROTHERS is <u>BLACKLISTED</u> by Mayo Hospital, Lahore vide No. AMS(Admin/CMS)/48333/MH, dated 02.08.2023. Hence this firm is declared as Non-Responsive firm. NOTE:

Dr. Hashaam Khalid D.M.S / M.O (Member)

Ms. Kanwar Javaid Deputy Drug Controller (Member)

Mr. Mubashan Mahmood Khan Drug Controller (Member)

Dr. Waqas Ahmad Registrar (AVH) (Member)

Dr. Javed Massan

PMO (Rehabilitation Department)
Mayo Hospital, Lahore
(Chairman of T.E.C)

TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT REGARDING CONTRACT OF TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PARKING SERVICES IN MAYO HOSPITAL, LAHORE FOR A PERIOD OF TWO YEARS COMPARATIVE STATEMENT / MINUTES OF MEETING

ORDINARY PARAMETERS PART-B

					Г
چ ب	EVALITATION CRITERIA	Total Marks	M/S. ABDUL SHAKOOR CHAUDHARY & CO.	M/S. MANJ INTERNATIONAL	1000
ŧ					
	Experience of e-ticketing system implementation in any public / private sector.				
	Less than 2 years = 00 Marks				
	II				
	II	į	6	30	
-	11	25	3	3	
:	11				
	More than 5 years = 25 Marks				
	(Experience less than 05 million monitory value (annual basis) will not be considered.) Award				
	letter / Contract Agreement & Completion Certificates against these projects are attached.				T
	Experience of parking in any public / private sector hospital (not less than 250 beds)				
	01 Project = 05 marks		!	• •	-
^	II v	15	15	15	
i	03 Projects or more = 15 marks				
	Award letter / Contract Agreement & Completion Certificates against these projects are attached.				_
	Technical staff				
	Project Manager I.T:				
•	Bachelor of computer science / I.T = 05 marks	10	10	00	
၇					
	Bachelor of Engineering / MBA / BBA = 05 marks				
	(Attach documentary proof of salary of above human resource for last one year.)				
	Financial Capability				
	1. Average Annual Turnover (PKR Million) for the last three (3) financial years.				
	Less than 10 million = 00 Marks				
_	10 to 15 million = 05 marks	15	15	45	
t.	16 to 20 million = 10 marks			2	
	More than 20 million = 15 Marks				
	Bank statement in the title of the bidding firm / company name of last 03 financial years with sign				
	& stamp by bank manager must be attached.				

Count.....P/2

				<u>-</u>
	Audit Report of last two years (2021-22 & 2022-23) = 05 Marks per year	9	05	2
	A) Approach, Methodology Plan and Presentation = 15 Marks i. Working Plan, Traffic Flow = 05 marks			
11	ction (Digital system) plan		Č	Č
ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	R) Software and Denouting (10 Moules)	52	70	07
	ation of			
	Note: Work plan given in presentation will be the part of bidding document and firm shall have to abide by the plan.			
	Minimum Qualifying Marks: 65% (65/100) TOTAL MARKS	100	65	99
	RECOMMENDATION IN PART-B		RECOMMENDED	RECOMMENDED
	OVERALL TECHNICAL STATUS		RESPONSIVE	RESPONSIVE

This firm M/S. BASHIR BROTHERS is <u>BLACKLISTED</u> by Mayo Hospital, Lahore vide No. AMS(Admin/CMS)/48333/MH, dated 02.08.2023. NOTE:

Hence this firm is declared as Non-Responsive firm.

Dr. Hashaam Khalid D.M.S / M.O (Member)

Ms. Kanwar Javaid Deputy Drug Controller (Member)

Mr. Mubashar Mahmood Khan Drug Controller (Member)

Dr. Waqas Ahmad Registrar (AVH) (Member)

Dr. Javed Hassan 2
PMO (Rehabilitation Department)
Mayo Hospital, Lahore
(Chairman of T.E.C)